
       

   

   

    
     

    
        

    
         

    
        

    
               

          

    
    

         

     
  

         
        

     
  

   
             

     
  

     

      
  

      

    
   

         
          

   
 

             

      
  

   

   

 
  

      

    
  

      
         

   
  

    

    

  
 

        

     
 

     

            

    
       

    

          

       

   
   

      

   
  

  

               
             
             
              
               
           

     
    

    

        

  
   

 
     

  

   

     
    

   
 

   

        

  
   

      
           

   
  

        

     
  

         

      
  

  

     
   

  

     
      

  
 

      
          
         

              

     
  

  

Advisory Board List for CC Approval May 2018.xlsx 

Committee L Name Alumni Name Salutation 1st Term Reappointment Term Term Ends Title Company Address CSZ Phone # Email Column1 

Air Conditioning Engineering Technology/Mechanical 
Engineering Technology Cook 89 Mr. Allen Cook, P.E. Mr. Cook 6/1/18 three-year 2021 

Project Manager and Lead 
Mechanical Engineer Maxson Engineering 8307 Shaffer Parkway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80127 303-933-2704 allen@maxsonengineering.com acookbda@gmail.com 

Air Conditioning Engineering Technology/Mechanical 
Engineering Technology Daniels 75 Mr. Albert Daniels Mr. Daniels 6/1/10 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Vice President IPD Engineering 1931 St. Rt. 69 Parish, NY 13131 315-345-1788 adaniels@ipdengineering.com 
Air Conditioning Engineering Technology/Mechanical 
Engineering Technology Lindabury Mr. Peter Lindabury Mr. Lindabury 6/1/14 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Senior Project Manager GHD 301 Plainfield Rd., Suite 180 Syracuse, NY 13212 315-314-5668 Peter.Lindabury@ghd.com 
Air Conditioning Engineering Technology/Mechanical 
Engineering Technology Sillato Mr. Andrew Sillato Mr. Sillato 6/1/11 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Account Executive Johnson Controls, Inc. Building Efficiency, 7612 Main Street - Fishers Victor, NY 14564 585-742-4824 andrew.sillato@gmail.com 

Applied Psychology Brackett Ms. Emma Brackett Ms. Brackett 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Director of Outpatient Services CPH 12 Elm Street Potsdam, NY 13676 315-353-2572 ebrackett@cphospital.org 

Applied Psychology Davis Ms. Nancy L. Davis Ms. Davis 6/1/13 6/1/18 two-year 2020 
Associate Executive Director for 
Clinical and Youth Services St. Lawrence NYSARC 6 Commerce Lane Canton, NY 13617 315-379-9531 ndavis@slnysarc.org 

Applied Psychology Montgomery Ms. Andrea Montgomery Ms. Montgomery 6/1/16 6/1/18 two-year 2020 Director 
St. Lawrence County 
Office for the Aging 80 State Highway 310, Suite 7 Canton, NY 13617 315-386-4730 amontgomery@stlawco.org 

Applied Psychology Montroy Ms. Michele M. Montroy Ms. Montroy 6/1/14 6/1/18 two-year 2020 Administrator United Helpers Care 732 Ford Street Ogdensburg, NY 13669 315-393-3072 mmmontroy@unitedhelpers.org 

Applied Psychology Nixon Dr. John Nixon Dr. Nixon 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Retired Faculty 
SUNY Canton Applied 
Psychology Program 473 Cooper Road Hammond, NY 13646 315-578-2570 nixonj@canton.edu 

Applied Psychology Rediehs Mr. Christopher Rediehs Mr. Rediehs 6/1/13 6/1/18 two-year 2020 Commissioner of Social Services St. Lawrence County 6 Judson Street Canton, NY 13617 315-379-2111 40B109@dfa.state.ny.us 

Applied Psychology Reifensnyder 81 Mr. Jeffrey Alan Reifensnyder Mr. Reifensnyder 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Executive Director 
Massena Independent 
Living Center, Inc. 156 Center Street Massena, NY 13662 315-764-9442 mindepli@twcny.rr.com 

Applied Psychology Tracy Ms. Carolyn L. Tracy Ms. Tracy 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Probation Supervisor 
St. Lawrence County 
Probation Dept. 924 Pickering Street Ogdensburg, NY 13669 315-229-3200 ctracy@stlawco.org 

Automotive Technology Peterson 81 Mr. John Peterson Mr. Peterson 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
Senior Manager Dealer 
Development Volkswagen Volkswagen of America, 300 Tice Blvd., Suite 230 Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07677 248-754-4690 john.peterson@vw.com 

Automotive Technology Russo Mr. Mark Russo Mr. Russo 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Education Program Manager Subaru Distribution Inc. Subaru Distributors Corp., Six Ramland Road Orangeburg, NY 10962-2606 845-359-2500 mrusso@subarudistcorp.com 

Business Administration-Management Belt 11 Mr. Seth Belt Mr. Belt 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
Commissioner's Regional 
Representative - North Country NYS - DOL SUNY Potsdam, Van Housen Extension, Suite 386 Potsdam, NY 13676 315-244-0482 seth.belt@labor.ny.gov 

Business Administration-Management Capone Ms. Michelle Capone Ms. Capone 6/1/16 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Director of Regional Development 
Development Authority of 
the North Country 258 Haley Street Watertown, NY 13601 315-661-3200 mcapone@danc.org 

Business Administration-Management Markovsky Ms. Sharon Markovsky Ms. Markovsky 6/1/18 three-year 2021 

Director, Business 
Development/President, Society of 
Insurance Research Verisk Insurance 5916 E. Sandra Terrace Scottsdale, AZ 85254 775-225-5711 markovskys@canton.edu 

Criminal Justice Donoghue Mr. Charles Donoghue Mr. Donoghue 6/1/07 6/1/18 two-year 2020 Police Chief 
Watertown Police 
Department 207 Wealtha Ave., Apt. 660-D Watertown, NY 13601 315-778-7403 donoghuec@canton.edu 

Criminal Justice Guess Mr. Charles Guess Major Guess 6/1/18 two-year 2020 Retired Major New York State Police 108 Casiers Way Saranac Lake, NY 12983 518-860-8320 teamnys@aol.com 

Criminal Justice LePage Mr. Timothy LePage Mr. LePage 6/1/14 6/1/18 two-year 2020 Director 
St. Lawrence County 
Probation Department 48 Court Street Canton, NY 13617 315-379-2230 tlepage@stlawco.org 

Criminal Justice Maher Mr. Stephen Maher Mr. Maher 6/1/18 two-year 2020 Deputy Commissioner 

Department of 
Corrections & Community 
Supervision The Harriman State Campus, 1220 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12226-2050 518-547-4925 stephen.maher@doccs.ny.gov 

Criminal Justice Wisbey Mr. Dwayne Wisbey Mr. Wisbey 6/1/14 6/1/18 two-year 2020 Onondaga County Sheriff's Deputy 
Onondaga County 
Sheriff's Office 4334 Winding Creek Road Manlius, NY 13104 315-575-3137 wisebeyd@canton.edu 

Decision Systems Dept. (CIS-IT-ITM) Murray 14 Mr. Christopher Murray Mr. Murray 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 IT Operations Manager Samaritan Medical Center 304 Broadway Ave. West Watertown, NY 13601 315-415-3539 cmurray@shsny.com 

Decision Systems Dept. (CIS-IT-ITM) Zenger 00 Mr. Timothy Zenger Mr. Zenger 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
Vice President of Inforrmation 
Systems 

Seacomm Federal Credit 
Union 592 State Highway 11C Winthrop, NY 13697 315-250-9921 tzenger@seacomm.org 

Early Childhood Addison Ms. Nancy Addison Ms. Addison 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Director Canton Day Care Center Sullivan Drive U-H Maplewood Campus Canton, NY 13617 315-379-1829 cantondaycare@twcny.rr.com 

Early Childhood Diop Ms. Lauren Diop Ms. Diop 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Owner/Director Blooming Minds Day Care 11 Pearl Street Canton, NY 13617 315-212-0168 lm.coakely@hotmail.com 

Early Childhood Moulton Ms. Lori Moulton Ms. Moulton 3/3/03 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Director 
SUNY Potsdam Child 
Care Center P.O. Box 86, Merritt Hall Potsdam, NY 13676 315-267-2391 moultolj@potsdam.edu 

Early Childhood Silsby Ms. Roxanne Silsby Ms. Silsby 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Director 
Jefferson Campus Child 
Care 1220 Coffeen Street Watertown, NY 13601 315-786-2357 rsilsby@sunyjefferson.edu 

Electrical Engineering Technologies Caswell 92 Mr. Alson Caswell Jr. Mr. Caswell 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Associate EMRA Leader Novelis Aluminum Co. 16 Glencove Dr. Oswego, NY 13126 315-349-0455 alson.caswell@novelis.com 
Electrical Engineering Technologies Dawley 05 Mr. Travis H. Dawley Mr. Dawley 2/7/06 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Project Engineer C & S Engineers 499 Colonel Eileen Collins Boulevard Syracuse, NY 13212 315-399-8664 tdawley@cscos.com 
Electrical Engineering Technologies Lindsey 69 Mr. Gerald Lindsey Mr. Lindsey 4/1/12 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Senior Electrical Engineer TRC 215 Greenfield Parkway, Suite 102 Liverpool, NY 13088 315-671-4052 glindsy@trcsolutions.com 
Electrical Engineering Technologies Nzuah 15 Mr. Pierre Nzuah Mr. Nzuah 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Substation Engineer TRC Engineering, Inc. 215 Greenfield Parkway, Suite 102 Liverpool, NY 13088 315-671-9763 pnzuah@trcsolutions.com 
Electrical Engineering Technologies Robbins 79 Mr. Jeffrey L. Robbins, P.E. Mr. Robbins 9/1/91 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Senior Principal Engineer C & S Engineers 499 Colonel Eileen Collins Boulevard Syracuse, NY 13212 315-455-2000 jrobbins@cscos.com 
Electrical Engineering Technologies Rozanski 80 Mr. Harold Rozanski Mr. Rozanski 6/1/14 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Plant Manager Afgritech, LLC 810 Waterman Drive Watertown, NY 13601 315-785-3625 harold@aminomax.com 

Emergency Management Bastedo Mr. George Bastedo Mr. Bastedo 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Director of Emergency Management 
Wayne County, State of 
NY 7376 Rt. 31, Suite 2000 Lyons, NY 14489-9174 315-946-5663 gbastedo@co.wayne.ny.us 

Emergency Management Day 92 Mr. Eric Day Mr. Day 6/1/10 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Director of Emergency Management Clinton County 16 Emergency Services Drive Plattsburgh, NY 12903 518-565-4791 daye@co.clinton.ny.us 

Emergency Management Donoghue Dr. Kelly Donoghue Dr. Donoghue 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
Assistant Director of Emergency 
Management Clinton County 

Clinton County Office of Emergency Services, 16 
Emergency Services Drive Plattsburgh, NY 12903 518-565-4791 kelly.donoghue@clintoncountygov.com 

Emergency Management Ford Ms. Rachel Ford Ms. Ford 6/1/18 three-year 2021 

Adjunct Professor - Dept. of Public 
Health & Health Sciences/Wayne 
County EMA 

The College at 
Brockport/Wayne County 
EMA 7376 Rt. 31 Suite 2000 Lyons, NY 14489-9174 315-946-5663 rford@co.wayne.ny.us 

Emergency Management Kupietz Mr. Kevin Kupietz Mr. Kupietz 6/1/10 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Fire-EMS Instructor-Coordinator 
Halifax Community 
College 100 College Drive Weldon, NC 27890 252-536-7293 kupietzk@halifaxcc.edu 

Finance Bell Ms. Kimberly Bell Ms.Bell 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Risk Manager/Project Manager 
St. Lawrence Federal 
Credit Union 314 St. Lawrence Ave. Ogdensburg, NY 13669 315-869-3700 kbell@stlawrfcu.com 

Finance Green Mr. Todd D. Green Mr. Green 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Chief Investment Officer Alesco Advisors LLC 191 Grosvenor Rd. Rochester, NY 14610 800-277-3440 tgreen@alescoadvisors.com 

Finance Jiang Dr. Wei Jiang Dr. Jiang 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Professor 
University of California, 
Fullerton 800 N. State College Blvd, SGMH 4389 Fullerton, CA 92834-6848 657-278-8653 wjiang@fullerton.edu 

Finance Meisami Dr. Alex Meisami Dr. Meisami 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Associate Professor of Finance 
Indiana University South 
Bend 208B Admin. Building, 1700 Mishawaka Ave. South Bend, IN 46615 574-520-4355 ameisami@iusb.edu 

Finance Niles 04 Mr. Ryan Niles Mr. Niles 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Sr. Executive Vice President 
Niles Asset Management, 
Inc. 422 Perrin Road Potsdam, NY 13676 518-232-7877 namcanton@slic.com 

Graphic and Multimedia Design Dale 14 Ms. Lydia Dale Ms. Dale 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
Intellectual Property Creative 
Coordinator 

Guinness World Records 
Attractions 158 Clinton Street Gouverneur, NY 16342 321-230-5023 dale@ripleys.com 

Graphic and Multimedia Design Paulson Mr. Donald Paulson Mr. Paulson 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
Asst. Prof. of CIS and Computer 
Graphics/Web Content Mgr. 

North Country Community 
College 1677 State Route 3, PO Box 75 Bloomingdale, NY 12913 518-891-3155 dpaulson@nccc.edu 

Graphic and Multimedia Design Symanski Ms. Laura Symanski Ms. Symanski 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Freelance Designer Natsuko 6183 Carters Run Road Marshall, VA 20115 540-341-3031 www.natsukographicdesign.com 
Graphic and Multimedia Design Wemette 16 Mr. Scott Wemette Mr. Wemette 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Digital Specialist Dealer.com 781 Old Creamer Road Williston, VT 05495 518-651-4388 wemette6611@gmail.com 

Health Care Management Baker 12 Ms. Heidi Baker Ms. Baker 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Compliance & Privacy Officer North Country Initiative 120 Washington Street, Suite 230 Watertown, NY 13601 315-755-0748 hbaker@northcountryinitiative.org 

Health Care Management Mason 16 Ms. Britney Mason Ms. Mason 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Executive Secretary 
Claxton-Hepburn Medical 
Center 214 King Street Ogdensburg, NY 13669 315-566-9060 britney339@hotmail.com 
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Health Care Management Perrine 87 Ms. Vicki Perrine Ms. Perrine 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Chief Operating Officer 
Claxton-Hepburn Medical 
Center 214 King Street Ogdensburg, NY 13669 315-393-3600 vperrine@chmed.org 

Legal Studies Button Mr. Stephen D. Button Mr. Button 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 County Attorney St. Lawrence County 48 Court Street Canton, NY 13617 315-379-2269 sbutton@stlawco.org 

Legal Studies Richey Mr. John F. Richey Mr. Richey 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
St. Lawrence County Surrogate 
Court Judge St. Lawrence County 48 Court Street Canton, NY 13617 315-379-2217 jrichey@nycourts.gov 

Nursing Cruickshank Ms. Julie Cruickshank Ms. Cruickshank 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
Associate Director of Davis Health 
Center SUNY Canton 34 Cornell Drive Canton, NY 13617 315-386-7333 cruickshankj@canton.edu 

Nursing Ferris 84 Mr. David Ferris Mr. Ferris 12/1/01 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Chief Nursing Officer 
Claxton-Hepburn Medical 
Center 214 King Street Ogdensburg, NY 13669 315-393-3600 dferris@chmed.org 

Nursing Weir 91 Ms. Kim Weir Ms. Weir 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Occupational Health Manager Canton-Potsdam Hospital 50 Leroy Street Potsdam, NY 13676 315-261-5107 kweir@cphospital.org 

Physical Therapist Assistant Danner 13 Mr. Bruce Danner Mr. Danner 6/1/18 three-year 2021 PTA 
Alice Hyde Medical 
Center 355 Bagdad Rd. Potsdam, NY 13676 315-261-1056 bdanner@alicehyde.com 

Sports Management Craig 15 Ms. Aimee Craig Ms. Craig 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Manager of Youth Initiatives Special Olympics of D.C. 901 N. Pollard St., Apt. 1114 Arlington, VA 22203 860-705-4008 acraig@specialolympicsdc.org 
Sports Management Durocher Mr. Bob Durocher Mr. Durocher 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Director of Athletics St. Lawrence University 23 Romoda Dr. Canton, NY 13617 315-229-5870 bdur@stlaw.edu 

Sports Management Kane Ms. Laurel Kane Ms. Kane 6/1/15 6/1/18 three-year 2021 
Assoc. Director of Athletics/Senior 
Women's Administrator Clarkson University Box 5830 Potsdam, NY 13699-5830 315-268-6594 lkane@clarkson.edu 

Sports Management Payne 13 Mr. John Payne Mr. Payne 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Sr. Service Exec., Season Tickets 
Ontario Reign - AHL 
Ontario California 901 Via Piemonte Ste. 370 Ontario, CA 91764 909-941-7838 jpayne@ontarioreign.com 

Sports Management Shoemaker 17 Ms. Janea Shoemaker Ms. Shoemaker 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Strategic Commuications Staff 
Pennsylvania State 
Athletic Conference 3520 View Pointe Dr. Macedon, NY 14502 585-703-9522 jshoemaker@mansfield.edu 

Veterinary Science Technology Clark 06 Ms. Fawn Clark Ms. Clark 9/1/18 two-year 2020 LVT Canton Animal Clinic 664 Gulf Rd. Canton, NY 13167 315-212-4801 fawnmclark@gmail.com 

Veterinary Science Technology Irwin Dr. Mark Irwin Dr. Irwin 6/1/07 6/1/18 three-year 2021 DVM 

Jefferson Community 
College ~ Animal Mgmt. 
Program 1220 Coffeen Street Watertown, NY 13601 315-786-2342 mirwindvm@hotmail.com 

Veterinary Science Technology Wantuch 90 Ms. Pamela Wantuch Ms. Wantuch 6/1/10 6/1/18 three-year 2021 LVT 5106 Jockey Street Ballston Spa, NY 12020 518-369-3806 wantuchp@sunyacc.edu 

Veterinary Science Technology White Mr. George White Mr. White 6/1/14 6/1/18 three-year 2021 Territory Manager 
Patterson Animal Health 
Co. 388 Pleasant Valley Road Norwood, NY 13668 518-229-0953 george.white@pattersonvet.com 

Veterinary Science Technology Zeh Dr. John P. Zeh, III Dr. Zeh 1/1/96 6/1/18 three-year 2021 DVM 
Town & Country 
Veterinary Clinic 904 County Rt. 4 Ogdensburg, NY 13669 315-393-7338 
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